
No. ________ 

IN THE 
Supreme Court of the United States 

________________________ 

TEXAS STATE LULAC, et al., 
Applicants, 

v. 
BRUCE ELFANT, in his official capacity as the Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector, et 

al., 
Respondents. 

________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________ 

I, David R. Fox, counsel for Texas State LULAC and Voto Latino, hereby 
certify that on this 10th day of January, 2023, I caused one copy of the 
Application for an Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to 
the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit to be served by overnight 
delivery on the following counsel for Respondents: 

Autumn Hamit Patterson 
Robert E. Henneke  
Chance D. Weldon 
Texas Public Policy Foundation 
901 Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 472-2700
apatterson@texaspolicy.com
rhenneke@texaspolicy.com
cweldon@texaspolicy.com

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant 
Respondents Lupe C. Torres and 
Terrie Pendley 

Lanora Christine Pettit 
Kathleen Theresa Hunker 
Beth Ellen Klusmann 
Benjamin D. Wilson 
Office of the Attorney General of 
Texas 
Office of the Solicitor General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
(512) 936-1700
lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov
kathleen.hunker@oag.texas.gov
beth.klusmann@oag.texas.gov
benjamin.wilson@oag.texas.gov

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant 
Respondents Ken Paxton, Lupe C. Torres, 
and Terrie Pendley 



Patrick K. Sweeten 
Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 MC 009 
Austin, TX 78711 
(512) 463-4139
5124574410 (fax)
Patrick.Sweeten@oag.texas.gov

Eric A. Hudson 
Terrazas, PLLC 
1001 S. Capital of Texas Highway 
Austin, TX 78746 
(512) 294-9891
ehudson@terrazaspllc.com

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant 
Respondent Ken Paxton 

Cynthia W. Veidt 
Leslie W. Dippel 
Travis County Attorney’s Office 
PO Box 1748 
Austin, TX 78767 
(512) 854-2911
cynthia.veidt@traviscountytx.gov
leslie.dippel@traviscountytx.gov

Sherine Elizabeth Thomas 
P.O. Box 1748 
Austin, TX 78767 
(512) 854-9513
sherine.thomas@traviscountytx.gov

Counsel for Defendant Respondent Bruce 
Elfant  

Jonathan Gabriel Chaim Fombonne 
Harris County Attorney’s Office 
1019 Congress 15th Floor 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 274-5102
jonathan.fombonne@cao.hctx.net

Counsel for Defendant Respondent Isabel 
Longoria 

Lisa V. Cubriel 
Larry L. Roberson 
Bexar County District Attorney’s 
Office 
101 W. Nueva 7th Floor 
San Antonio, TX 78205-3030 
(210) 335-2141
Lisa.Cubriel@bexar.org
lroberson@bexar.org

Counsel for Defendant Respondent 
Jacquelyn Callanen  

Leigh Ann Tognetti 
100 E Cano 
Edinburg, TX 78539 
(956) 292-7600
leigh.tognetti@da.co.hidalgo.tx.us

Josephine L. Ramirez 
Hidalgo County District Attorney’s 
Office 
100 E. Cano, First Floor 
Edinburg, TX 78539 
(956) 292-7609
josephine.ramirez@da.co.hidalgo.tx.us

Counsel for Defendant Respondent Yvonne 
Ramon 



Ben L Stool 
Criminal District Attorney’s Office of 
Dallas County 
500 Elm Street Suite 6300 
Dallas, TX 75202 
(214) 653-6234
ben.stool@dallascounty.org

Barbara S. Nicholas 
Civil Division Administration Building 
5th Floor 
500 Elm Street, Suite 6300 
Dallas, TX 75202 
(214) 653-6068
barbara.nicholas@dallascounty.org

Counsel for Defendant Michael Scarpello 

Christine Sun 
States United Democracy Center 
3749 Buchanan St., No. 475165 
San Francisco, CA 94147 
(615) 574-9108
christine@statesuniteddemocracy.org

Marina Eisner 
States United Democracy Center 
1101 17th Street Nw 
Washington, DC 20036 
(240) 600-1316
marina@statesuniteddemocracy.org

Robert Cotter 
States United Democracy Center 
7510 N. Greenview Ave., Apt. #3 
Chicago, IL 60626 
(224) 235-2606
robert@statesuniteddemocracy.org

Orion Armon 
Cooley LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 2300 
Denver, CO 80202 
(720) 566-4000
oarmon@cooley.com

Sharon Song 
Kelsey Spector 
Beatriz Mejia 
David Louk 
Caroline A. Lebel 
Kathleen Hartnett 
Cooley LLP 
3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 693-2000
song@cooley.com
kspector@cooley.com
mejiab@cooley.com
dlouk@cooley.com
clebel@cooley.com
khartnett@cooley.com

John Edward Untereker 
El Paso County Attorney’s Office 
500 E. San Antonio Rm. 503 
El Paso, TX 79902 
(915) 546-2083
juntereker@epcounty.com

Ranjana Natarajan 
States United Democracy Center 
1801 East 51st Street, Suite 365, #334 
Austin, TX 78723 
(323) 422-8578
ranjana@statesuniteddemocracy.org



Sameer Singh Birring 
Tiffany Sue Bingham 
Jonathan Gabriel Chaim Fombonne 
Harris County Attorney’s Office 
1019 Congress 15th Floor 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 274-5142
sameer.birring@harriscountytx.gov
tiffany.bingham@harriscountytx.gov
jonathan.fombonne@cao.hctx.net

Jo Anne Bernal 
Office of the County Attorney 
El Paso County Bldg. 
500 E. San Antonio St. Rm. 203 
El Paso, TX 79901-2419 
(915) 546-2083
joanne.bernal@epcounty.com

Counsel for Defendant Respondent Lisa 
Wise 

I further certify that all parties who were required to be served have been 
served. 

_______________________________ 
David R. Fox 
Elias Law Group LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
dfox@elias.law  
(202) 968-4546

Counsel for Applicants 

/s/ David R. Fox


